Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CL-Tinters OY		06/30/2005	CORPORATION: FINLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CooperVision, Inc.	
Street Address:	6140 Stoneridge Mall Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 590	
City:	Pleasanton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94558	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2545359	COLOR TONES
Registration Number:	2302532	CRAZY
Registration Number:	2375973	IMAGES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900028449

Fax Number: (415)882-3232

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-882-3200

Email: tmparalegal2@owe.com

Correspondent Name: Owen, Wickersham & Erickson, P.C.

Address Line 1: 455 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1910

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Erin M. Clarke

/Erin M. Clarke/ Signature:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003122 FRAME: 0732

Date:	07/18/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=Coopv-Tinters-Asg#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003122 FRAME: 0733

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of June <u>7</u>, 2005 by and between CL Tinters OY, a Finland corporation ("Assignor"), and CooperVision, Inc, a New York corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all of the following trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("Trademarks"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
COLOR TONES	2,545,359	March 5, 2002
CRAZY	2,302,532	December 21, 1999
IMAGES	2,375,973	August 8, 2000

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademarks to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts said assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one United States dollar (US\$1.00), Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks and the registrations listed in the attached Schedule(s).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
CL Tinters OY By Title: Director	CooperVision, Inc. By Ward Market Steeler. Title: ASST. Sec.

Notarial Acknowledgment:

United States of America
State of California ss:
County of Clameda

Or Mue 30 2005 before me, Maryla Tutpaticih
a Motary Public, personally appeared Cantel R. Rufman
personally known to me to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to
me that (s)he executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by

his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon

behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RECORDED: 07/18/2005

NOTARY UBLIC

(Seal)

MARY A. FITZPATRICK
Commission # 1505032
Notary Public - California
Alameda County
My Comm. Expire: Aug | 2008

Notarial Acknowledgment:

United States of America)
State of California) ss:
County of Alameda)

On war 30, 2005, before me, Many U. Tith patrix a Notary Public, personally appeared whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (s)he executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

(Seal)

MARY A. FITZPATRICK
Commission # 1505032
Notary Public - California
Alameda County
My Comm. Expires Aug 1, 2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003122 FRAME: 0734